
Kostolački polumaraton 2020 -
Results

12.09.2020. 10:00

Trka Legionara - Polumaraton Category : General
Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time

1 Marko Miljković (#178) M 21.1 km 04:03 1:25:25
2 Ivan Jeremić (#067) M 21.1 km 04:22 1:32:10
3 Čedomir Bukvić (#068) M 21.1 km 04:34 1:36:29

4 Novica Stojanović (#013) M Maratonci
Pančevo 21.1 km 04:35 1:36:37

5 Igor Simonović (#151) M 21.1 km 04:58 1:44:39

6 Sanja Jovanović (#021) Ž Maraton Tim
Požarevac 21.1 km 04:58 1:44:44

7 Radoman Đačić (#061) M PSK Balkan 21.1 km 04:58 1:44:56

8 Bojan Stanojević (#210) M Homoljski
Maratonci 21.1 km 05:00 1:45:27

9 Slaviša Stojanović (#168) M 21.1 km 05:01 1:45:54

10 Goran Nestorović (#002) M Maraton Tim
Požarevac 21.1 km 05:04 1:46:58

11 Goran Živanović (#060) M 21.1 km 05:07 1:48:04
12 Ivica Radivojević (#058) M Trimtim 21.1 km 05:11 1:49:12
13 Branko Čekić (#040) M Vojska Srbije 21.1 km 05:12 1:49:47
14 Dejan Gojić (#030) M 21.1 km 05:13 1:49:56
15 Aleksandar Janković (#074) M TK Požarevac 21.1 km 05:14 1:50:17
16 Aleksandar Šamanc (#057) M 21.1 km 05:19 1:52:17
17 Dragan Vučetić (#083) M Chili Runners 21.1 km 05:20 1:52:26

18 Suzana Šuster Radojević (#177) Ž Maraton Tim
Požarevac 21.1 km 05:21 1:52:52

19 Srđan Savić (#029) M Brestac 21.1 km 05:21 1:53:00
20 Jasmina Dragićević (#090) Ž 21.1 km 05:23 1:53:45
21 Radomir Dabić (#019) M AK Smederevo 21.1 km 05:25 1:54:15
22 Miloš Samardžija (#059) M 21.1 km 05:25 1:54:19
23 Stefan Bogdanović (#160) M AK VGSK 21.1 km 05:25 1:54:24
24 Filip Janjić (#197) M 21.1 km 05:26 1:54:43
25 Danijel Grujević (#045) M Pan-speed 21.1 km 05:29 1:55:32
26 Milija Radić (#055) M Beolaser 21.1 km 05:29 1:55:51
27 Nikola Milenković (#025) M Aquila Tim 21.1 km 05:30 1:56:05
28 Radovan Popović (#018) M 21.1 km 05:31 1:56:30

29 Stefan Vukajlović (#079) M Maraton Tim
Požarevac 21.1 km 05:32 1:56:42

30 Lepa Aleksić (#017) Ž AK VGSK 21.1 km 05:32 1:56:52
31 Maja Vukićević (#071) Ž ŠTRC 21.1 km 05:35 1:57:39
32 Danijela Jurošević (#069) Ž Beolaser 21.1 km 05:38 1:58:52
33 Mladen Krstić (#072) M 21.1 km 05:39 1:59:06

34 Ivan Jevtić (#028) M Maratonci
Pančevo 21.1 km 05:40 1:59:25

35 Dejan Todorović (#073) M PSK Balkan 21.1 km 05:40 1:59:27
36 Aleksandar Kovačević (#044) M Beolaser 21.1 km 05:40 1:59:33
37 Ana Marković (#063) Ž ARK "Duge staze" 21.1 km 05:41 1:59:54

38 Aleksandar Radojević (#176) M Maraton Tim
Požarevac 21.1 km 05:41 1:59:57

39 Milan Radosavljević (#049) M 21.1 km 05:41 2:00:00

40 Tomica Janković (#211) M Homoljski
Maratonci 21.1 km 05:41 2:00:01

41 Dragomir Đinisov (#086) M ARK Maratonko 21.1 km 05:42 2:00:16
42 Darko Arsenijević (#158) M ARK Somaraton 21.1 km 05:44 2:01:03
43 Aleksandar Ilić (#043) M AK Kučevo 21.1 km 05:45 2:01:16

44 Vladimir Rajić (#155) M Maraton Tim
Požarevac 21.1 km 05:48 2:02:27

45 Vanja Jović (#094) Ž Chili Runers 21.1 km 05:50 2:02:57



Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time
46 Saša Gosić (#196) M Beolaser 21.1 km 05:56 2:05:02
47 Branko Milević (#195) M 21.1 km 05:58 2:05:44
48 Dalibor Stepanović (#077) M 21.1 km 06:00 2:06:30
49 Igor Peric (#024) M 21.1 km 06:00 2:06:39
50 Dragiša Nestorović (#075) M 21.1 km 06:00 2:06:41
51 Bojan Trajkovski (#076) M 21.1 km 06:00 2:06:42
52 Goran Papić (#065) M 21.1 km 06:01 2:06:47
53 Nikola Milovanovic (#014) M AK VGSK 21.1 km 06:02 2:07:22
54 Miroslav Ranđelović (#089) M 21.1 km 06:06 2:08:50
55 Milan Cvetanović (#080) M 21.1 km 06:07 2:09:09
56 Dejan Reljin (#048) M 21.1 km 06:10 2:09:57

57 Darko Bogićević (#208) M Homoljski
Maratonci 21.1 km 06:10 2:10:11

58 Dragan Jocković (#215) M 21.1 km 06:11 2:10:29
59 Aleksandar Bokarev (#088) M OAK Beograd 21.1 km 06:13 2:11:00
60 Dragiša Vit (#095) M PSD Železničar 21.1 km 06:13 2:11:00
61 Mladen Koković (#093) M Vatrogasci 21.1 km 06:16 2:12:15
62 Milan Jovanović (#066) M PSK Balkan 21.1 km 06:17 2:12:32
63 Marko Mišoski (#082) M 21.1 km 06:21 2:13:51
64 Boris Isić (#047) M 21.1 km 06:22 2:14:16
65 Slobodan Davidović (#039) M 21.1 km 06:22 2:14:28
66 Zoran Kuzmanović (#078) M Beolaser 21.1 km 06:23 2:14:37

67 Dejan Stevanović (#206) M Homoljski
Maratonci 21.1 km 06:25 2:15:33

68 Nikola Bura (#182) M Maraton Tim
Požarevac 21.1 km 06:38 2:20:00

69 Vlada Nedić (#084) M 21.1 km 06:38 2:20:05
70 Ivan Dimitrijević (#200) M 21.1 km 06:41 2:20:54
71 Kristina Novović (#096) Ž ARK "Duge staze" 21.1 km 06:43 2:21:43
72 Nemanja Ranđelović (#053) M 21.1 km 06:56 2:26:10

73 Svetlana Đalović (#004) Ž Maraton Tim
Požarevac 21.1 km 06:58 2:27:07

74 Dusan Pantć (#189) M 21.1 km 06:59 2:27:17
75 Nenad Radević (#062) M AK VGSK 21.1 km 07:01 2:28:01

76 Dragan Nikolić (#046) M Homoljski
Maratonci 21.1 km 07:01 2:28:07

77 Bojan Radovanović (#016) M 21.1 km 07:13 2:32:25

78 Irena Grujić (#006) Ž Maraton Tim
Požarevac 21.1 km 07:14 2:32:31

79 Kristina Droca (#015) Ž 21.1 km 07:14 2:32:45
80 Gordana Šeatović (#091) Ž 21.1 km 07:15 2:32:49
81 Stefan Stevanović (#162) M 21.1 km 07:19 2:34:28
82 Dusan Nikolić (#070) M AK VGSK 21.1 km 07:26 2:36:41

83 Tanja Nestorović (#003) Ž Maraton Tim
Požarevac 21.1 km 07:29 2:37:52

84 Aleksandar Andrejić (#193) M 21.1 km 07:38 2:41:13
85 Iskra Milenković (#194) Ž 21.1 km 07:38 2:41:13
86 Dejan Vacić (#056) M Aquila 21.1 km 07:46 2:43:50
87 Milan Pavlović (#037) M 21.1 km 07:49 2:45:03
88 Stefan Mitrović (#152) M 21.1 km 08:03 2:50:00
89 Bojana Milosavljević (#051) Ž 21.1 km 08:06 2:50:47
90 Daliborka Strainov (#216) Ž 21.1 km 08:24 2:57:10
91 Dusan Najdovski (#185) M SO Partizan 21.1 km 08:24 2:57:10
92 Jelena Branković (#183) Ž SO Partizan 21.1 km 08:24 2:57:10
93 Nikola Najdovski (#184) M SO Partizan 21.1 km 08:24 2:57:10
94 Miloš Gavrilović (#032) M Aquila Tim 21.1 km 08:24 2:57:20
95 Aleksandra Vujović (#165) Ž 21.1 km 08:29 2:58:53
96 Aleksandar Rajić (#034) M Ovce 21.1 km 08:42 3:03:34

97 Miljan Đurđević (#038) M Maraton Tim
Požarevac 21.1 km 09:02 3:10:38

98 Vesna Đoković (#050) Ž PSK Balkan 21.1 km 10:38 3:44:20



Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time
99 Dajana Lazarević (#167) Ž 21.1 km 11:23 4:00:09

100 Aleksandar Bogdanović (#201) M 0 km DNS
101 Aleksandar Ilić (#085) M Maraton TIM KV 0 km DNS
102 Aleksandar Jovanović (#036) M PSK Balkan 0 km DNS

103 Dejan Arandjelovic (#198) M Maraton Tim
Požarevac 0 km DNS

104 Dejan Kecman (#031) M 0 km DNS
105 Dragan Milenković (#054) M Aquila Tim 0 km DNS
106 Dušan Milenković (#052) M Aquila 0 km DNS
107 Marko Radojičić (#081) M 0 km DNS
108 Milena Mašić (#041) Ž 0 km DNS
109 Miljan Glišić (#020) M 0 km DNS

110 Miloš Stanisavljević (#033) M Maraton Tim
Požarevac 0 km DNS

111 Nenad Maksić (#164) M Maraton Tim
Požarevac 0 km DNS

112 Nenad Veljkovic (#026) M Maratonci
Pančevo 0 km DNS

113 Nikola Čapšanović (#166) M 0 km DNS

114 Nikola Minić (#109) M Balkanska
Trkačka Liga 0 km DNS

115 Srđan Kitanović (#064) M 0 km DNS
116 Tatjana Radivojević (#011) Ž PSK Pobeda 0 km DNS
117 Teodora Jovanović (#035) Ž 0 km DNS

118 Vitaminka Zrnić (#010) Ž Maraton Tim
Požarevac 0 km DNS

119 Zoran Radičanin (#012) M AK Apatin 0 km DNS

Trka Legionara - Polumaraton Category : M
Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time

1 Marko Miljković (#178) M 21.1 km 04:03 1:25:25
2 Ivan Jeremić (#067) M 21.1 km 04:22 1:32:10
3 Čedomir Bukvić (#068) M 21.1 km 04:34 1:36:29
4 Novica Stojanović (#013) M Maratonci Pančevo 21.1 km 04:35 1:36:37
5 Igor Simonović (#151) M 21.1 km 04:58 1:44:39
6 Radoman Đačić (#061) M PSK Balkan 21.1 km 04:58 1:44:56

7 Bojan Stanojević (#210) M Homoljski
Maratonci 21.1 km 05:00 1:45:27

8 Slaviša Stojanović (#168) M 21.1 km 05:01 1:45:54

9 Goran Nestorović (#002) M Maraton Tim
Požarevac 21.1 km 05:04 1:46:58

10 Goran Živanović (#060) M 21.1 km 05:07 1:48:04
11 Ivica Radivojević (#058) M Trimtim 21.1 km 05:11 1:49:12
12 Branko Čekić (#040) M Vojska Srbije 21.1 km 05:12 1:49:47
13 Dejan Gojić (#030) M 21.1 km 05:13 1:49:56
14 Aleksandar Janković (#074) M TK Požarevac 21.1 km 05:14 1:50:17
15 Aleksandar Šamanc (#057) M 21.1 km 05:19 1:52:17
16 Dragan Vučetić (#083) M Chili Runners 21.1 km 05:20 1:52:26
17 Srđan Savić (#029) M Brestac 21.1 km 05:21 1:53:00
18 Radomir Dabić (#019) M AK Smederevo 21.1 km 05:25 1:54:15
19 Miloš Samardžija (#059) M 21.1 km 05:25 1:54:19
20 Stefan Bogdanović (#160) M AK VGSK 21.1 km 05:25 1:54:24
21 Filip Janjić (#197) M 21.1 km 05:26 1:54:43
22 Danijel Grujević (#045) M Pan-speed 21.1 km 05:29 1:55:32
23 Milija Radić (#055) M Beolaser 21.1 km 05:29 1:55:51
24 Nikola Milenković (#025) M Aquila Tim 21.1 km 05:30 1:56:05
25 Radovan Popović (#018) M 21.1 km 05:31 1:56:30

26 Stefan Vukajlović (#079) M Maraton Tim
Požarevac 21.1 km 05:32 1:56:42

27 Mladen Krstić (#072) M 21.1 km 05:39 1:59:06



Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time
28 Ivan Jevtić (#028) M Maratonci Pančevo 21.1 km 05:40 1:59:25
29 Dejan Todorović (#073) M PSK Balkan 21.1 km 05:40 1:59:27
30 Aleksandar Kovačević (#044) M Beolaser 21.1 km 05:40 1:59:33

31 Aleksandar Radojević (#176) M Maraton Tim
Požarevac 21.1 km 05:41 1:59:57

32 Milan Radosavljević (#049) M 21.1 km 05:41 2:00:00

33 Tomica Janković (#211) M Homoljski
Maratonci 21.1 km 05:41 2:00:01

34 Dragomir Đinisov (#086) M ARK Maratonko 21.1 km 05:42 2:00:16
35 Darko Arsenijević (#158) M ARK Somaraton 21.1 km 05:44 2:01:03
36 Aleksandar Ilić (#043) M AK Kučevo 21.1 km 05:45 2:01:16

37 Vladimir Rajić (#155) M Maraton Tim
Požarevac 21.1 km 05:48 2:02:27

38 Saša Gosić (#196) M Beolaser 21.1 km 05:56 2:05:02
39 Branko Milević (#195) M 21.1 km 05:58 2:05:44
40 Dalibor Stepanović (#077) M 21.1 km 06:00 2:06:30
41 Igor Peric (#024) M 21.1 km 06:00 2:06:39
42 Dragiša Nestorović (#075) M 21.1 km 06:00 2:06:41
43 Bojan Trajkovski (#076) M 21.1 km 06:00 2:06:42
44 Goran Papić (#065) M 21.1 km 06:01 2:06:47
45 Nikola Milovanovic (#014) M AK VGSK 21.1 km 06:02 2:07:22
46 Miroslav Ranđelović (#089) M 21.1 km 06:06 2:08:50
47 Milan Cvetanović (#080) M 21.1 km 06:07 2:09:09
48 Dejan Reljin (#048) M 21.1 km 06:10 2:09:57

49 Darko Bogićević (#208) M Homoljski
Maratonci 21.1 km 06:10 2:10:11

50 Dragan Jocković (#215) M 21.1 km 06:11 2:10:29
51 Aleksandar Bokarev (#088) M OAK Beograd 21.1 km 06:13 2:11:00
52 Dragiša Vit (#095) M PSD Železničar 21.1 km 06:13 2:11:00
53 Mladen Koković (#093) M Vatrogasci 21.1 km 06:16 2:12:15
54 Milan Jovanović (#066) M PSK Balkan 21.1 km 06:17 2:12:32
55 Marko Mišoski (#082) M 21.1 km 06:21 2:13:51
56 Boris Isić (#047) M 21.1 km 06:22 2:14:16
57 Slobodan Davidović (#039) M 21.1 km 06:22 2:14:28
58 Zoran Kuzmanović (#078) M Beolaser 21.1 km 06:23 2:14:37

59 Dejan Stevanović (#206) M Homoljski
Maratonci 21.1 km 06:25 2:15:33

60 Nikola Bura (#182) M Maraton Tim
Požarevac 21.1 km 06:38 2:20:00

61 Vlada Nedić (#084) M 21.1 km 06:38 2:20:05
62 Ivan Dimitrijević (#200) M 21.1 km 06:41 2:20:54
63 Nemanja Ranđelović (#053) M 21.1 km 06:56 2:26:10
64 Dusan Pantć (#189) M 21.1 km 06:59 2:27:17
65 Nenad Radević (#062) M AK VGSK 21.1 km 07:01 2:28:01

66 Dragan Nikolić (#046) M Homoljski
Maratonci 21.1 km 07:01 2:28:07

67 Bojan Radovanović (#016) M 21.1 km 07:13 2:32:25
68 Stefan Stevanović (#162) M 21.1 km 07:19 2:34:28
69 Dusan Nikolić (#070) M AK VGSK 21.1 km 07:26 2:36:41
70 Aleksandar Andrejić (#193) M 21.1 km 07:38 2:41:13
71 Dejan Vacić (#056) M Aquila 21.1 km 07:46 2:43:50
72 Milan Pavlović (#037) M 21.1 km 07:49 2:45:03
73 Stefan Mitrović (#152) M 21.1 km 08:03 2:50:00
74 Dusan Najdovski (#185) M SO Partizan 21.1 km 08:24 2:57:10
75 Nikola Najdovski (#184) M SO Partizan 21.1 km 08:24 2:57:10
76 Miloš Gavrilović (#032) M Aquila Tim 21.1 km 08:24 2:57:20
77 Aleksandar Rajić (#034) M Ovce 21.1 km 08:42 3:03:34

78 Miljan Đurđević (#038) M Maraton Tim
Požarevac 21.1 km 09:02 3:10:38

79 Aleksandar Bogdanović (#201) M 0 km DNS
80 Aleksandar Ilić (#085) M Maraton TIM KV 0 km DNS



Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time
81 Aleksandar Jovanović (#036) M PSK Balkan 0 km DNS

82 Dejan Arandjelovic (#198) M Maraton Tim
Požarevac 0 km DNS

83 Dejan Kecman (#031) M 0 km DNS
84 Dragan Milenković (#054) M Aquila Tim 0 km DNS
85 Dušan Milenković (#052) M Aquila 0 km DNS
86 Marko Radojičić (#081) M 0 km DNS
87 Miljan Glišić (#020) M 0 km DNS

88 Miloš Stanisavljević (#033) M Maraton Tim
Požarevac 0 km DNS

89 Nenad Maksić (#164) M Maraton Tim
Požarevac 0 km DNS

90 Nenad Veljkovic (#026) M Maratonci Pančevo 0 km DNS
91 Nikola Čapšanović (#166) M 0 km DNS

92 Nikola Minić (#109) M Balkanska Trkačka
Liga 0 km DNS

93 Srđan Kitanović (#064) M 0 km DNS
94 Zoran Radičanin (#012) M AK Apatin 0 km DNS

Trka Legionara - Polumaraton Category : Ž
Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time

1 Sanja Jovanović (#021) Ž Maraton Tim
Požarevac 21.1 km 04:58 1:44:44

2 Suzana Šuster Radojević (#177) Ž Maraton Tim
Požarevac 21.1 km 05:21 1:52:52

3 Jasmina Dragićević (#090) Ž 21.1 km 05:23 1:53:45
4 Lepa Aleksić (#017) Ž AK VGSK 21.1 km 05:32 1:56:52
5 Maja Vukićević (#071) Ž ŠTRC 21.1 km 05:35 1:57:39
6 Danijela Jurošević (#069) Ž Beolaser 21.1 km 05:38 1:58:52
7 Ana Marković (#063) Ž ARK "Duge staze" 21.1 km 05:41 1:59:54
8 Vanja Jović (#094) Ž Chili Runers 21.1 km 05:50 2:02:57
9 Kristina Novović (#096) Ž ARK "Duge staze" 21.1 km 06:43 2:21:43

10 Svetlana Đalović (#004) Ž Maraton Tim
Požarevac 21.1 km 06:58 2:27:07

11 Irena Grujić (#006) Ž Maraton Tim
Požarevac 21.1 km 07:14 2:32:31

12 Kristina Droca (#015) Ž 21.1 km 07:14 2:32:45
13 Gordana Šeatović (#091) Ž 21.1 km 07:15 2:32:49

14 Tanja Nestorović (#003) Ž Maraton Tim
Požarevac 21.1 km 07:29 2:37:52

15 Iskra Milenković (#194) Ž 21.1 km 07:38 2:41:13
16 Bojana Milosavljević (#051) Ž 21.1 km 08:06 2:50:47
17 Daliborka Strainov (#216) Ž 21.1 km 08:24 2:57:10
18 Jelena Branković (#183) Ž SO Partizan 21.1 km 08:24 2:57:10
19 Aleksandra Vujović (#165) Ž 21.1 km 08:29 2:58:53
20 Vesna Đoković (#050) Ž PSK Balkan 21.1 km 10:38 3:44:20
21 Dajana Lazarević (#167) Ž 21.1 km 11:23 4:00:09
22 Milena Mašić (#041) Ž 0 km DNS
23 Tatjana Radivojević (#011) Ž PSK Pobeda 0 km DNS
24 Teodora Jovanović (#035) Ž 0 km DNS

25 Vitaminka Zrnić (#010) Ž Maraton Tim
Požarevac 0 km DNS



Trka Viminacijum - 10 km Category : General
Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time

1 Bojan Đačić (#130) M PSK Balkan 10 km 04:03 0:40:26
2 Goran Ungurović (#098) M PSK Balkan 10 km 04:43 0:47:08
3 Tamara Đačić (#129) Ž PSK Balkan 10 km 04:47 0:47:46
4 Slađana Dečermić (#203) Ž AK Apatin 10 km 04:56 0:49:18
5 Lazar Vukša (#133) M 10 km 05:00 0:49:56
6 Aleksandar Mitić (#128) M AK Spartak 10 km 05:02 0:50:23
7 Goran Stepanović (#186) M ARK "Duge staze" 10 km 05:10 0:51:44
8 Jovana Barbis (#205) Ž 10 km 05:11 0:51:47
9 Nikola Milosavljević (#169) M 10 km 05:17 0:52:46
10 Nemanja Milosavljević (#104) M 10 km 05:17 0:52:49
11 Milica Marković (#117) Ž Čegarunning 10 km 05:22 0:53:35
12 Momčilo Popović (#131) M 10 km 05:22 0:53:44
13 Dejan Janković (#149) M 10 km 05:23 0:53:52

14 Mario Batljan (#213) M Homoljski
Maratonci 10 km 05:25 0:54:07

15 Srđan Živković (#102) M 10 km 05:26 0:54:23

16 Nataša Radetić (#204) Ž Maraton Tim
Požarevac 10 km 05:27 0:54:26

17 Ratko Veljić (#108) M 10 km 05:28 0:54:38
18 Radojica Maksimović (#132) M 10 km 05:34 0:55:40
19 Igor Tadić (#125) M 10 km 05:35 0:55:54
20 Kristijan Vučković (#147) M 10 km 05:37 0:56:14
21 Vedrana Gvozdenović (#022) Ž PSK Balkan 10 km 05:38 0:56:15
22 Slobodan Drobnjak (#105) M 10 km 05:39 0:56:27
23 Michael Stojcevski (#138) M Bogovi Sa Olimpa 10 km 05:40 0:56:35
24 Zoran Ćosić (#157) M Maratonci Pančevo 10 km 05:43 0:57:07

25 Marko Jovičić (#042) M Balkanska Trkačka
Liga 10 km 05:47 0:57:49

26 Goran Milivojevic (#115) M 10 km 05:53 0:58:54
27 Milica Krstić (#097) Ž 10 km 05:58 0:59:42
28 Dragana Govedarica (#143) Ž Inpired By Hope 10 km 05:59 0:59:54
29 Mirjana Vranić (#144) Ž Inspired By Hope 10 km 05:59 0:59:54
30 Mihailo Mihailović (#153) M 10 km 06:00 0:59:56
31 Olivera Vidosavljevic (#146) Ž Inspired By Hope 10 km 06:00 0:59:56
32 Dragan Stojiljković (#134) M 10 km 06:05 1:00:50
33 Đorđe Ćurić (#145) M ARK Somaraton 10 km 06:06 1:00:57

34 Aleksandar Đorđević (#122) M Maraton Tim
Požarevac 10 km 06:07 1:01:14

35 Dušanka Marković (#139) Ž Inspired By Hope 10 km 06:09 1:01:28
36 Ilija Lukić (#123) M 10 km 06:10 1:01:38

37 Rade Negovanović (#209) M Homoljski
Maratonci 10 km 06:13 1:02:06

38 Snezana Kecman (#214) Ž Inspired By Hope 10 km 06:14 1:02:15
39 Igor Babić (#140) M 10 km 06:16 1:02:42
40 Katarina Popov (#174) Ž 10 km 06:18 1:02:57
41 Vojislav Popov (#188) M 10 km 06:18 1:02:57
42 Milica Radojević (#126) Ž 10 km 06:18 1:03:00

43 Jasmina Nikolić (#212) Ž Homoljski
Maratonci 10 km 06:19 1:03:07

44 Dejan Jezdić (#119) M 10 km 06:19 1:03:08
45 Ivana Mihajlović (#141) Ž 10 km 06:20 1:03:23

46 Dejan Milošević (#101) M Pomoravski
Maraton 10 km 06:20 1:03:24

47 Tanja Babejić (#113) Ž 10 km 06:24 1:03:59
48 Srđan Jović (#173) M ČAAK 10 km 06:24 1:04:03
49 Miloš Stanojević (#124) M Agape Jagodina 10 km 06:25 1:04:13
50 Jelena Govedarica (#142) Ž Inspired By Hope 10 km 06:34 1:05:41
51 Aleksandra Marinkov (#135) Ž AK Dinamo 10 km 06:35 1:05:49

52 Branko Bugarin (#120) M Maraton Tim
Požarevac 10 km 06:37 1:06:11



Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time
53 Danijel Pešić (#100) M 10 km 06:43 1:07:07
54 Vekoslav Zajić (#114) M AK "Duge staze" 10 km 06:45 1:07:34
55 Mario Stojanovic (#103) M 10 km 06:48 1:08:00
56 Zoran Stanojević (#121) M 10 km 06:50 1:08:20
57 Svetlana Aranđelović (#148) Ž 10 km 06:50 1:08:22
58 Andrija Zeljković (#087) M Ovce 10 km 06:51 1:08:30
59 Aleksandar Stojanović (#118) M POSK Jasenica 10 km 06:53 1:08:49
60 Jevrem Ćosic (#156) M Maratonci Pančevo 10 km 06:53 1:08:54
61 Milivoj Nedeljković (#112) M 10 km 06:54 1:08:58
62 Goran Antičević (#110) M 10 km 06:55 1:09:10

63 Dragana Ivković (#170) Ž Maraton Tim
Požarevac 10 km 06:58 1:09:45

64 Violeta Nedeljković (#023) Ž 10 km 07:00 1:09:58

65 Slobodan Milosavljević (#207) M Homoljski
Maratonci 10 km 07:02 1:10:19

66 Snežana Grujević Mohar
(#116) Ž Pan-speed 10 km 07:03 1:10:26

67 Tijana Konrad (#172) Ž Maraton Tim
Požarevac 10 km 07:03 1:10:26

68 Vlasta Kovač (#202) Ž 10 km 07:09 1:11:29

69 Tijana Trifković Milosavljević
(#159) Ž 10 km 07:16 1:12:35

70 Mirko Glavinić (#027) M Inspired by Hope 10 km 07:22 1:13:36
71 Danijel Sekešan (#136) M 10 km 07:22 1:13:45

72 Ana Anđelković (#192) Ž Maraton Tim
Požarevac 10 km 07:32 1:15:18

73 Mira Papić (#127) Ž 10 km 07:32 1:15:20
74 Dejan Boričić (#150) M 10 km 07:51 1:18:34

75 Minja Đalović (#005) Ž Maraton Tim
Požarevac 10 km 08:01 1:20:06

76 Slobodan Jotić (#007) M Maraton Tim
Požarevac 10 km 08:05 1:20:46

77 Darko Radovanović (#154) M 10 km 08:06 1:21:05
78 Milenko Nikolić (#171) M - 10 km 08:08 1:21:22
79 Nikola Sikirica (#163) M 10 km 08:31 1:25:06
80 Ana Sarafinović (#161) Ž 10 km 08:38 1:26:15
81 Aleksandra Stefanović (#175) Ž 10 km 08:53 1:28:46
82 Maja Veljić (#106) Ž 10 km 09:21 1:33:30
83 Jadranka Grubetić (#190) Ž 10 km 09:30 1:35:00
84 Dragomir Živković (#111) M TK Tamiš 10 km 09:38 1:36:25
85 Miroslav Kantar (#099) M AK Topličanin 10 km 09:39 1:36:26
86 Snežana Veljić (#107) Ž 10 km 10:00 1:40:00

87 Bojan Gajić (#180) M Maraton Tim
Požarevac 0 km DNS

88 Ivan Ajdačić (#008) M Maraton Tim
Požarevac 0 km DNS

89 Jovan Matić (#199) M 0 km DNS

90 Katarina Perišić Markeljić
(#137) Ž Gm Optimist

Running Team 0 km DNS

91 Kristina Jovičić (#092) Ž PSK Balkan 0 km DNS

92 Marko Pućo (#009) M Maraton Tim
Požarevac 0 km DNS

93 Milan Kovačić (#191) M ARK Somaraton 0 km DNS
94 Milan Novaković (#179) M AK Kučevo 0 km DNS

95 Nebojša Pućo (#001) M Maraton Tim
Požarevac 0 km DNS

96 Rajko Švabić (#181) M 0 km DNS
97 Stefan Dedić (#187) M 0 km DNS

Trka Viminacijum - 10 km Category : M



Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time
1 Bojan Đačić (#130) M PSK Balkan 10 km 04:03 0:40:26
2 Goran Ungurović (#098) M PSK Balkan 10 km 04:43 0:47:08
3 Lazar Vukša (#133) M 10 km 05:00 0:49:56
4 Aleksandar Mitić (#128) M AK Spartak 10 km 05:02 0:50:23
5 Goran Stepanović (#186) M ARK "Duge staze" 10 km 05:10 0:51:44
6 Nikola Milosavljević (#169) M 10 km 05:17 0:52:46
7 Nemanja Milosavljević (#104) M 10 km 05:17 0:52:49
8 Momčilo Popović (#131) M 10 km 05:22 0:53:44
9 Dejan Janković (#149) M 10 km 05:23 0:53:52
10 Mario Batljan (#213) M Homoljski Maratonci 10 km 05:25 0:54:07
11 Srđan Živković (#102) M 10 km 05:26 0:54:23
12 Ratko Veljić (#108) M 10 km 05:28 0:54:38
13 Radojica Maksimović (#132) M 10 km 05:34 0:55:40
14 Igor Tadić (#125) M 10 km 05:35 0:55:54
15 Kristijan Vučković (#147) M 10 km 05:37 0:56:14
16 Slobodan Drobnjak (#105) M 10 km 05:39 0:56:27
17 Michael Stojcevski (#138) M Bogovi Sa Olimpa 10 km 05:40 0:56:35
18 Zoran Ćosić (#157) M Maratonci Pančevo 10 km 05:43 0:57:07

19 Marko Jovičić (#042) M Balkanska Trkačka
Liga 10 km 05:47 0:57:49

20 Goran Milivojevic (#115) M 10 km 05:53 0:58:54
21 Mihailo Mihailović (#153) M 10 km 06:00 0:59:56
22 Dragan Stojiljković (#134) M 10 km 06:05 1:00:50
23 Đorđe Ćurić (#145) M ARK Somaraton 10 km 06:06 1:00:57

24 Aleksandar Đorđević (#122) M Maraton Tim
Požarevac 10 km 06:07 1:01:14

25 Ilija Lukić (#123) M 10 km 06:10 1:01:38
26 Rade Negovanović (#209) M Homoljski Maratonci 10 km 06:13 1:02:06
27 Igor Babić (#140) M 10 km 06:16 1:02:42
28 Vojislav Popov (#188) M 10 km 06:18 1:02:57
29 Dejan Jezdić (#119) M 10 km 06:19 1:03:08
30 Dejan Milošević (#101) M Pomoravski Maraton 10 km 06:20 1:03:24
31 Srđan Jović (#173) M ČAAK 10 km 06:24 1:04:03
32 Miloš Stanojević (#124) M Agape Jagodina 10 km 06:25 1:04:13

33 Branko Bugarin (#120) M Maraton Tim
Požarevac 10 km 06:37 1:06:11

34 Danijel Pešić (#100) M 10 km 06:43 1:07:07
35 Vekoslav Zajić (#114) M AK "Duge staze" 10 km 06:45 1:07:34
36 Mario Stojanovic (#103) M 10 km 06:48 1:08:00
37 Zoran Stanojević (#121) M 10 km 06:50 1:08:20
38 Andrija Zeljković (#087) M Ovce 10 km 06:51 1:08:30
39 Aleksandar Stojanović (#118) M POSK Jasenica 10 km 06:53 1:08:49
40 Jevrem Ćosic (#156) M Maratonci Pančevo 10 km 06:53 1:08:54
41 Milivoj Nedeljković (#112) M 10 km 06:54 1:08:58
42 Goran Antičević (#110) M 10 km 06:55 1:09:10
43 Slobodan Milosavljević (#207) M Homoljski Maratonci 10 km 07:02 1:10:19
44 Mirko Glavinić (#027) M Inspired by Hope 10 km 07:22 1:13:36
45 Danijel Sekešan (#136) M 10 km 07:22 1:13:45
46 Dejan Boričić (#150) M 10 km 07:51 1:18:34

47 Slobodan Jotić (#007) M Maraton Tim
Požarevac 10 km 08:05 1:20:46

48 Darko Radovanović (#154) M 10 km 08:06 1:21:05
49 Milenko Nikolić (#171) M - 10 km 08:08 1:21:22
50 Nikola Sikirica (#163) M 10 km 08:31 1:25:06
51 Dragomir Živković (#111) M TK Tamiš 10 km 09:38 1:36:25
52 Miroslav Kantar (#099) M AK Topličanin 10 km 09:39 1:36:26

53 Bojan Gajić (#180) M Maraton Tim
Požarevac 0 km DNS

54 Ivan Ajdačić (#008) M Maraton Tim
Požarevac 0 km DNS

55 Jovan Matić (#199) M 0 km DNS



Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time

56 Marko Pućo (#009) M Maraton Tim
Požarevac 0 km DNS

57 Milan Kovačić (#191) M ARK Somaraton 0 km DNS
58 Milan Novaković (#179) M AK Kučevo 0 km DNS

59 Nebojša Pućo (#001) M Maraton Tim
Požarevac 0 km DNS

60 Rajko Švabić (#181) M 0 km DNS
61 Stefan Dedić (#187) M 0 km DNS

Trka Viminacijum - 10 km Category : Ž
Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time

1 Tamara Đačić (#129) Ž PSK Balkan 10 km 04:47 0:47:46
2 Slađana Dečermić (#203) Ž AK Apatin 10 km 04:56 0:49:18
3 Jovana Barbis (#205) Ž 10 km 05:11 0:51:47
4 Milica Marković (#117) Ž Čegarunning 10 km 05:22 0:53:35

5 Nataša Radetić (#204) Ž Maraton Tim
Požarevac 10 km 05:27 0:54:26

6 Vedrana Gvozdenović (#022) Ž PSK Balkan 10 km 05:38 0:56:15
7 Milica Krstić (#097) Ž 10 km 05:58 0:59:42
8 Dragana Govedarica (#143) Ž Inpired By Hope 10 km 05:59 0:59:54
9 Mirjana Vranić (#144) Ž Inspired By Hope 10 km 05:59 0:59:54
10 Olivera Vidosavljevic (#146) Ž Inspired By Hope 10 km 06:00 0:59:56
11 Dušanka Marković (#139) Ž Inspired By Hope 10 km 06:09 1:01:28
12 Snezana Kecman (#214) Ž Inspired By Hope 10 km 06:14 1:02:15
13 Katarina Popov (#174) Ž 10 km 06:18 1:02:57
14 Milica Radojević (#126) Ž 10 km 06:18 1:03:00

15 Jasmina Nikolić (#212) Ž Homoljski
Maratonci 10 km 06:19 1:03:07

16 Ivana Mihajlović (#141) Ž 10 km 06:20 1:03:23
17 Tanja Babejić (#113) Ž 10 km 06:24 1:03:59
18 Jelena Govedarica (#142) Ž Inspired By Hope 10 km 06:34 1:05:41
19 Aleksandra Marinkov (#135) Ž AK Dinamo 10 km 06:35 1:05:49
20 Svetlana Aranđelović (#148) Ž 10 km 06:50 1:08:22

21 Dragana Ivković (#170) Ž Maraton Tim
Požarevac 10 km 06:58 1:09:45

22 Violeta Nedeljković (#023) Ž 10 km 07:00 1:09:58

23 Snežana Grujević Mohar
(#116) Ž Pan-speed 10 km 07:03 1:10:26

24 Tijana Konrad (#172) Ž Maraton Tim
Požarevac 10 km 07:03 1:10:26

25 Vlasta Kovač (#202) Ž 10 km 07:09 1:11:29

26 Tijana Trifković Milosavljević
(#159) Ž 10 km 07:16 1:12:35

27 Ana Anđelković (#192) Ž Maraton Tim
Požarevac 10 km 07:32 1:15:18

28 Mira Papić (#127) Ž 10 km 07:32 1:15:20

29 Minja Đalović (#005) Ž Maraton Tim
Požarevac 10 km 08:01 1:20:06

30 Ana Sarafinović (#161) Ž 10 km 08:38 1:26:15
31 Aleksandra Stefanović (#175) Ž 10 km 08:53 1:28:46
32 Maja Veljić (#106) Ž 10 km 09:21 1:33:30
33 Jadranka Grubetić (#190) Ž 10 km 09:30 1:35:00
34 Snežana Veljić (#107) Ž 10 km 10:00 1:40:00

35 Katarina Perišić Markeljić
(#137) Ž Gm Optimist

Running Team 0 km DNS

36 Kristina Jovičić (#092) Ž PSK Balkan 0 km DNS


